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BIBLE READINGS FOR September 2 
Song of Solomon 2:8-13, Psalm 45:1-2, 6-9 
James 1:17-27, Mark 7:1-8, 14-15, 21-23 
 

PRAYER CHAIN - The Coordinator for the Prayer 
Chain for the months of September, October & 
November will be Maggie Ferguson who may be 
reached at 604.538.6160 or at 
maggieferguson@telus.net 
Please give your requests to Maggie & she will 
send them out to the rest of the members of the 
chain, which now numbers 20 men & women, for 
daily prayer during their quiet time. Please renew or 
update your requests every two weeks as needed.  
 

FLOWERS FOR THE ALTAR – are given today to 

the glory of God and with thanksgiving for all of His 
blessings and in special remembrance of our aunt, 
Monica Davidson, from John and Louise Ritchie 
 

The Lunch Basket for Hungry Children is 
provided this week by Darlene & Gary Wiegand to 
the Glory of God and in memory of Darlene’s 
Mother Florence Shorrock. 

 
QUICK LOOK AHEAD 
Tue. Sept. 18 7 pm All Leaders Meeting 

Thu. Sept. 20 7 pm Journey of Christmas Visioning Forum 

Sun. Sept. 23 Souper Sunday 

Tue. Sept. 25 7 pm Parish Council 

Sun. Oct. 7 Thanksgiving Sunday 

Tue. Oct. 9 6 pm Men's Club dinner.  Guest speaker: Scott 

Tolhurst 

Sun. Oct. 21 Souper Sunday 

Tue. Oct. 23 7 pm Parish Council 

Sun. Nov. 3 10:30 am Investiture of the Order of the Diocese 

of New Westminster (ODNW) Massey Theatre, New 

Westminster 

Sat. Nov. 10 Remembrance Day concerts  Contact: Denny 

O'Donovan 

Sun. Nov. 11 Remembrance Day Sunday 

 

 

 

QUICK LOOK AHEAD (continued) 

 

Tue. Nov. 13 6 pm Men's Club dinner: Special presentation 

about last spring's pilgrimage to the Holy Land.  Presented by 

Craig & Holly 

Sat. Nov. 17 Metal Recycling 

Sun. Nov. 18 Souper Sunday 

Tue. Nov. 27 7 pm Parish Council 

Library News 

 

Yes we do have Literary Selfies.   
Look in the 920s. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THE 27TH ANNUAL MEN'S CLUB SALMON  
BAR B Q:  The Men's Club is proud to invite everyone 

to their Salmon Bar B Q on Sat. Sept. 8 at 5:30 pm in the 
Parish hall.  The salmon is barbecued on our barbecue 
pit at the back of the church.  Salad, beans, corn on the 
cob and scalloped potatoes are also being served.  We 
are featuring local live entertainment and raffle and door 
prizes donated by local businesses.  Buy your ticket from 
Les after church.  Admission is $15 each with kids under 
12 eating for free. 
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Upcoming Events 
 

Tuesday, August 28 

7pm – Parish Council Meeting – Family Room 

 

Wednesday, August 29    

10am – Service – Sanctuary 

 

Monday, September 3 

OFFICE CLOSED     

mailto:office@stmarkbc.org
http://www.stmarkbc.org/
mailto:maggieferguson@telus.net

